

## THE INSTITUTION OF ENGINEERS, MALAYSIA

Bangunan Ingenieur, Lots 60 & 62, Jalan 52/4, P.O. Box 223, (Jalan Sultan), 46720 Petaling Jaya, Selangor. **Tel:** 03-7968 4001/4002 **Fax:** 03-7957 7678 **Homepage:** www.myiem.org.my

# TALK ON IMPLEMENTATION OF ENHANCED PROFESSIONAL INTERVIEW (PI)

Organized by Young Engineer Section, IEM in conjunction with YES 47<sup>th</sup> Annual General Meeting

- Date : 20 May 2017 (Saturday)
- Time : 9:00am 11:00am (Refreshment will be provided)
- Venue : Monash University Malaysia, Plenary Theatre (Building 2) Jalan Lagoon Selatan, Bandar Sunway,
  - 47500 Subang Jaya, Selangor,
- Speaker: Ir. Hoo Choon Sean

### **SYNOPSIS**

IEM will be fully implementing the Enhanced Professional Interview (PI) with effect from **1 July, 2018**. IEM will not accept new applications through Conventional PI with effect from **1 January, 2018**.

To prepare for these move, YES had invited **Ir. Hoo Choon Sean** to provide training on the Enhance PI process to the Graduate and Students Member.

### About The Speaker

Monash University Malaysia map

**Ir. Hoo Choon Sean** graduated in civil engineering from University Malaya in 1977. He is active in IEM since 1976, particularly in Admissions and Practice Training, Membership Application Board and Professional Interview Board. He began his career in Department of Irrigation and Drainage, and was involved with North – South Expressway, LRT Kelana Jaya Line and Expressway Rail Link.

### ANNOUNCEMENTS TO NOTE:

• Non-members may also attend the talk but will need to pay a registration fee of RM50 and an administrative fee of RM15. GST is inclusive.

• Limited seats are available on a "first come first served" basis (maximum 100 participants). To secure your seat, kindly register online at www.myiem.org.my.

#### ADMINISTRATIVE FEE

• Kindly be informed that an administrative fee of RM15 is payable for talks organized by IEM. GST is inclusive.

• Student Members are however exempted.

#### PERSONAL DATA PROTECTION ACT

I have read and understood the IEM's Personal Data Protection Notice published on IEM's website at "http://www.myiem.org.my" and I agree to IEM's use and processing of my personal data as set out in the said notice.

#### ATTENDANCE CONFIRMATION

				wessway	ATTENDANCE CONFIRM	MATION
alable here for visitors)	В4	B5	B6 SMR	here for visitors)	Name: Membership No: Signature:	
Eastem car park Parking ave	B3	B9 B2	B7 MPC1 MPC2 AP MSC	Mestern car park Parking available here for		
Monash University Entrance Jalan Lagoon Selate			Jalan Lagoon Selatan			
BRT car park (parking available here for visitors) Monash University Malaysia is a smoke-free campus			Monash University Malaysia is a smoke-free campus		Location of Plenary Theater	

Mr. Kok Jing Shun M.I.E.M Chairman Young Engineers Section, IEM